
 

NORTH CAROLINA 

WAKE COUNTY 
 

 

AMENDMENT #1 TO GOAPEX AGREEMENT 

Contract Number: EN23-007-00 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT #1 TO GOAPEX AGREEMENT, (“Amendment 1”) is entered into by and 

between Cary, a North Carolina municipal corporation (hereafter “Cary”) having its office at 316 

North Academy St., Cary, NC 27513, Town of Apex (hereafter “Apex”), a North Carolina 

municipal corporation having its office at 73 Hunter St., Apex, NC 27502, and Cary’s bus services 

contractor MV Transportation, Inc. (hereafter “MV Transportation”), a corporation duly organized 

under the laws of the State of California and duly qualified to transact business in the State of 

North Carolina, having an office at 2711 N. Haskell Ave., Suite 1500-LB2, Dallas, TX 75204. The 

foregoing may be individually referred to herein as “Party” and collectively referred to as 

“Parties.” 

 
Cary, Apex and MV Transportation entered into the GoApex Agreement for transit service on June 

22, 2022 (“Agreement”).  

 

The Parties desire to renew and amend Agreement. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises to each other, as hereinafter set 

forth, the Parties hereto do mutually agree to amend the Agreement, as follows: 

 

 

1. As permitted by Provision 1, the Parties agree to renew the Agreement for one year beginning 

July 1, 2023 and terminating June 30, 2024. 

 

2. Provision 3.B, is amended to update the operating cost per hour to $105.00. 

 

3. Exhibit B of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced by Exhibit B, attached hereto 

and incorporated herein by reference (“Amended Exhibit B”), to include an updated map for 

GoApex Route 1. 

 

4. Exhibit C of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced by Exhibit C, attached hereto 

and incorporated herein by reference (“Amended Exhibit C”), to include an updated stop list 

for GoApex Route 1.  

 

5. Except as modified herein, the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. 

 

 

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW)  



   

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by 

their duly authorized officials.  

 

 

 

Town of Apex 

 

By:       

 (signature) 

 

Name:  _____________    

 

Title:  Town Manager__    

 

Date:        

 

This instrument has been preaudited in the manner required by Local Government Budget 

and Fiscal Control Act. 

 

 _______________________________  ____________________ 

Finance Director                Date  

 

Cary  

 

By:       

 (signature) 

 

Name:  Kelly A. Blazey_________________    

  

Title:   Transit Director__________________ 
 

Date:       _ 
 
 

This instrument has been preaudited in the manner required by Local Government Budget and 

Fiscal Control Act. 

 

_______________________________ ____________________ 

Deputy Finance Officer             Date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

Exhibit B 

 

Updated GoApex Route 1 Map 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

Exhibit C 

 

Updated GoApex Route 1 Bus Stops 

 

Route 
Order 

Bus 
Stop 

ID 

Bus Stop 
Name 

Direction Latitude Longitude 
Built by 
Town of 
Apex? 

Maintained 
by Town of 

Apex? 

Shared by 
a regional 
provider? 

Amenities 
On 

Private 
Property? 

1 16000 

Hunter St at 
Town Hall 
Campus 
TEMPORARY  

EB 35.73453 -78.84549 Yes Yes     

1.1 16003 

Laura Duncan 
Rd at Old 
Raleigh Rd 
(NB) 
TEMPORARY 

NB 35.734334 -78.84409 Yes Yes 
Yes 

(GoTriangle 
305) 

  

2 1165 

Laura Duncan 
Rd at 
Vineyard 
Station (NB) 

NB 35.735576 -78.84308 Yes Yes 
Yes 

(GoTriangle 
305) 

  

3 16005 

Apex 
Peakway at 
Laura Duncan 
Rd 

WB 35.738116 -78.84243 Yes Yes     

4 16007 

Apex 
Peakway at 
Ambergate 
Station 

WB 35.741476 -78.84685 Yes Yes     

5 16009 
N Salem St at 
Apex 
Peakway 

SB 35.740682 -78.84908 Yes Yes     

6 11371 

N Salem St at 
Hunter St 
(Liberty 
Station (SB)) 

SB 35.73621 -78.84907 Yes Yes 
Yes 

(GoCary 
ACX) 

  

7 16013 
Hunter St at 
Hillcrest Rd 

WB 35.735441 -78.85717 Yes Yes     

8 1593 
W Williams St 
at Hunter St 
(NB) 

NB 35.736411 -78.86294 No No 
Yes 

(GoTriangle 
311) 

  

9 16017 
W Williams St 
at Apex 
Peakway (NB) 

NB 35.738837 -78.86536 Yes Yes     

10 1725 
W Williams St 
at Haddon 
Hall Dr (NB) 

NB 35.743772 -78.8706 No No 
Yes 

(GoTriangle 
311) 

  

11 16021 

Beaver Creek 
Commons Dr 
at Chick-fil-A 
(WB) 

WB 35.745855 -78.87475 Yes Yes     



   

12 16023 

Beaver Creek 
Commons Dr 
at Beaver 
Creek 
Greenway 
(WB) 

WB 35.7468 -78.87823 Yes Yes     

13 16027 

Beaver Creek 
Commons Dr 
at Diamond 
Dove Ln (WB) 

WB 35.741207 -78.89355 Yes Yes     

14 16029 
Kelly Rd at 
Evening Star 
Dr (SB) 

SB 35.736275 -78.89615 Yes Yes     

15 16031 

Chapel Ridge 
Rd at Olive 
Chapel 
Professional 
Park 

SB 35.737313 -78.88876 Yes Yes     

16 16033 

Olive Chapel 
Rd at Western 
Wake Crisis 
Ministry 

WB 35.736816 -78.89014 Yes Yes     

17 16035 
Kelly Rd at 
Publix Pointe 
(NB) 

NB 35.738028 -78.89567 Yes Yes     

18 16037 

Beaver Creek 
Commons Dr 
at Diamond 
Dove Ln (EB) 

EB 35.740821 -78.89393 Yes Yes     

19 16039 

Beaver Creek 
Commons Dr 
at Beaver 
Creek 
Crossings 
West 

EB 35.745216 -78.88865 Improved No   Yes 

20 16041 

Beaver Creek 
Commons Dr 
at Regal 
Cinemas 

EB 35.747255 -78.88358 Yes Yes     

21 16043 

Beaver Creek 
Commons Dr 
at Beaver 
Creek 
Greenway 
(EB) 

EB 35.746706 -78.87828 Yes Yes     

22 16045 
Beaver Creek 
Commons Dr 
at Lowe's (EB) 

EB 35.745468 -78.87455 Improved Yes   Yes 

23 1731 
W Williams St 
at Haddon 
Hall Dr (SB) 

SB 35.743802 -78.871 No No 
Yes 

(GoTriangle 
311) 

  



   

24 16049 
W Williams St 
at Healthplex 
Way (SB) 

SB 35.740806 -78.86781 Yes Yes     

25 1723 
W Williams St 
at Apex 
Peakway (SB) 

SB 35.738247 -78.86506 No No 
Yes 

(GoTriangle 
311) 

  

26 1447 

W Williams St 
at Olive 
Chapel Rd 
(SB) 

SB 35.736155 -78.86308 No No 
Yes 

(GoTriangle 
311) 

  

27 16055 
W Williams St 
at Bryan Dr 
(Post Office) 

SB 35.733557 -78.86167 Yes Yes     

28 16057 
W Williams St 
at Upchurch 
St 

SB 35.728588 -78.85749 Yes Yes     

29 16059 
W Williams St 
at Salem St 

SB 35.727015 -78.8539 Yes Yes     

30 16061 

E Williams St 
at S Hughes St 
(Park and 
Ride (SB)) 

SB 35.726105 -78.8513 Yes Yes     

31 16063 

E Williams St 
at Apex 
Village Center 
(SB) 

SB 35.724946 -78.84817 Yes Yes     

32 16065 
E Williams St 
at Perry Rd 

SB 35.720795 -78.84399 Yes Yes     

33 16067 
E Williams St 
at Apex 
Peakway 

SB 35.71916 -78.84308 Yes Yes     

34 1183 

Apex 
Peakway at S 
Hughes St 
(Cambridge 
Village) 

SB 35.717491 -78.84457 Yes Yes 
Yes 

(GoTriangle 
305) 

  

35 16071 
Apex 
Peakway at 
Norris Park 

WB 35.714045 -78.85073 Yes Yes     

36 16073 
Apex 
Peakway at 
Shackleton Rd 

WB 35.714521 -78.85595 Yes Yes     

37 16075 
Tingen Rd at 
Baberton Dr 

NB 35.716528 -78.85764 Yes Yes     

38 16077 
Tingen Rd at 
Peace Haven 
Pl 

NB 35.717794 -78.85651 Yes Yes     

39 16079 
Tingen Rd at 
Sparta Ln 

NB 35.720186 -78.8558 Yes Yes     

40 16081 
James St at 
Germaine St 

EB 35.72266 -78.85285 Yes Yes     



   

41 16083 
James St at E 
Williams St 

EB 35.723031 -78.84648 Yes Yes     

42 16085 

E Williams St 
at S Mason St 
(Apex Middle 
School (NB)) 

NB 35.725827 -78.8501 Yes Yes     

43 16087 
S Salem St at 
Williams St 

NB 35.727836 -78.8536 Yes Yes     

44 16089 
S Salem St at 
Moore St 

NB 35.728765 -78.85296 Yes Yes     

45 16091 
N Salem St at 
The Depot 

NB 35.732186 -78.85045 Yes Yes     

46 1452 

N Mason St at 
Old Mill 
Village Dr 
(Town Hall 
(NB)) 
TEMPORARILY 
OUT OF 
SERVICE 

NB 35.732839 -78.84547 No 
Trash 

removal 
only 

Yes 
(GoTriangle 

305) 
  

 


